facility, will provide SEEK with greater diversity in the source and maturity profile of its funding,
and will provide SEEK with flexibility to fund further investment in its international businesses
if opportunities to do so arise.

On this basis, no pro forma adjustment to reduce net interest expense has been made in
the Consolidated Historical Income Statements, as it is expected that the level of net interest
expense is not likely to alter materially as a result of the Offer and the acquisitions noted above.
In addition, as Notes will be classified as equity for accounting purposes any distribution paid on
Notes will be treated as a dividend rather than interest expense.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au

44

4. Financial
Information (cont.)

4. Financial
Information

4.3 SEEK’s Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet
The following table sets out SEEK’s Consolidated Balance Sheet at 31 December 2011 and the
Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet at 31 December 2011.

A$ million

Consolidated
Balance

Sheet
31 Dec 2011
(reviewed)

Pro forma
adjustment

– Acquisitions

Pro forma
adjustment

– Issue of
Notes

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Balance
Sheet

31 Dec 2011

Current assets

Cash 92.1 (40.4) 51.7

Receivables 36.9 16.2 53.1

Total current assets 129.0 (24.2) 104.8

Non-current assets

Equity accounted investments 315.3 (126.9) 188.4

Property, plant and equipment 20.4 5.4 25.8

Intangible assets 474.4 502.9 977.3

Deferred tax assets 11.7 10.8 1.4 23.9

Total non-current assets 821.8 392.2 1.4 1,215.4

Total assets 950.8 368.0 1.4 1,320.2

Current liabilities

Payables 51.0 9.5 60.5

Unearned income 31.5 15.7 47.2

Other financial liabilities 81.4 81.4

Provisions 4.5 4.5

Total current liabilities 168.4 25.2 193.6

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 287.7 30.0 (120.5) 197.2

Deferred tax liabilities 17.5 4.7 22.2

Provisions 4.6 24.3 28.9

Total non-current liabilities 309.8 59.0 (120.5) 248.3

Total liabilities 478.2 84.2 (120.5) 441.9

Net assets 472.6 283.8 121.9 878.3

Equity

Attributable to owners of SEEK 346.7 41.8 121.9 510.4

Non-controlling interests 125.9 242.0 – 367.9

Total equity 472.6 283.8 121.9 878.3

Notes to Balance Sheet:

Total current liabilities exceeding total current assets: SEEK’s total current liabilities exceed its total current assets by $39.4 million
in its Consolidated Balance Sheet at 31 December 2011. SEEK’s H1 FY12 financial statements were prepared on a going concern basis
as this deficiency was principally due to a $79.4 million put option in place under which the SEEK controlled entity, SEEK Asia Limited,
may be required to purchase the remaining 20% of JobsDB. The vendor of JobsDB can exercise the put option between 23 June 2012 and
23 June 2014. SEEK Asia Limited must receive 90 days notification before the transaction date. In accordance with Australian accounting